
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3661
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2001
SPECIAL PROPOSAL FOR DEVELOPMENT OF KVIC
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any special proposal for the development of Khadi and Village industries/cottage industries in the newly formed States and particularly in Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the subsidy given to Chhattisgarh State for Khadi and Village industries/cottage industries in the current financial year and the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The Programmes of the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) are being implemented throughout the country and hence the need for special project is not felt. As far as incentives are concerned, subsidy in the form of margin money is given to the borrowers through banks. No incentive or subsidy is provided to the State Governments in this regard.
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